MIC2176 15A Evaluation Board
High Input Voltage, Synchronous Buck
Controllers Featuring
Adaptive On-Time Control
Hyper Speed ControlTM Family
Hyper Speed Control is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
June 2011  M9999-061411-D

Turn on the VIN supply and verify that the output voltage is
regulated to 3.3V.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MIC2176-2 15A EV Evaluation Board, up to 5V out
MIC2176-3 12A EV Evaluation Board, 12V out
MIC2176-3 9A EV Evaluation Board, 24V out
Micrel, Inc. MIC2176 15A Evaluation Board
June 2011 2 M9999-061411-D
Features If a higher than 5V output is desired, it is recommended to
use the designs shown in Figure 2 and Figure 3, where the
output capacitors and the values of L1 and R3 are
optimized for 12V/12A output and 24V/9A output. These
evaluation boards with MIC2176-3YMM are also available
per request.
Feedback Voltage
The output voltage on the MIC2176 evaluation board,
which is preset to 3.3V, is determined by the feedback